03-26-2003 Form PTO-1594 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102400468 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Voit Sports, Inc. JPMorgan Chase Bank as successor to Chemical Bank Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address:_ 9200 Cody General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66214 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State__New York Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: 3/13/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan Makela 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_240 Internal Address: Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 30 South Wacker Drive, Street Address: 29th Floor City:_Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Kunhali 3/18/2003 Evan Makela Date Name of Person Signing tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

03/25/2003 JJALLAH2 00000006 190011

1306632 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

15.00 CH

40.00 DP 185.00 DP

Exhibit A

MARK	REGISTRATION
	NO.
VOIT	1,306,032
VOIT	1,352,803
VOIT	1,194,783
VOIT	609,517
SWIMASTER	1,017,321
WIDE VIEW	719,222
POLARIS	740,873
ENDURO	420,389
DUCK FEET	697,745

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

JPMorgan Chase Bank, a New York banking corporation with an address at One Chase Square, Rochester, New York 14643, as successor to Chemical Bank ("Bank"), hereby releases any and all rights it may have in and to certain registered trademarks, tradenames and patents set forth on the "Schedule of Trademarks, Tradenames and Patents" attached hereto (the "Marks and Patents") pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, Tradenames and Patents dated April 15, 1986 by and between Voit Sports, Inc. ("Voit") and Chemical Bank, and the Bank hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Voit the Bank's entire right, title and interest to the Marks and Patents.

The Security Interest of the Bank in the Marks and Patents is recorded and indexed as follows:

Patent & Trademark Office, On May 7, 1986.

Reel 0525 Frame 647 to 658

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this release is executed this 13th day of March, 2003.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

By:

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS :
COUNTY OF MONROE)

On this 13th day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared James J. Kibler, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, and he as such Vice President being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires _____

(Affix stamp)

ANNE T. ROSSI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RO5029512
Monroe County
Commission Expires June 20, 2008

59036 888002/0012/549160/Version #:.1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND PATENTS

PATENTS

PLAYBALLS

INVENTOR	NUMBER	DATE	TITLE	
Henderson	Re.27,106	3/31/71	Athletic game ball/will expire 10/28/86/ reissue of 3,475,027	
Henderson	3,508,750	4/28/70	Game ball	
Henderson	3,512,777	5/19/70	Game ball	
Holman	3,459,425	8/5/69	Football with geodesic windings/Div. C 3,317,146	
Tebbetts	3,887,416	6/3/75	Method of Manufacturing a leather covered football	
Tebbetts	3,948,518	4/6/76	Football	

PATENTS

SWIMMING EQUIPMENT

INVENTOR	NUMBER	DATE	TITLE	
Schuler	3,606,648	9/21/71	Fastening strap and buckle for swim fins, face masks	

PATENTS

EXERCISING EQUIPMENT

INVENTOR	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>DATE</u>	TITLE
Caplan	4,300,759	11/17/81	Inflatable Aquatic Exerciser
Ossenkop	3,680,858	8/1/72	Elastic pull type exercising device
Ossenkop	3,738,650	6/12/73	Doorway gym bar
Panepinto	3,873,088	3/25/75	Chest pull type exercisers
Panepinto	4,226,412	10/7/80	Hand exerciser
Schawalder	3,511,499	5/12/70	Ski exerciser having rollable carriage

PATENTS

MISCELLANEOUS

INVENTOR	<u>NUMBER</u>	DATE	TITLE
Reizer	3,830,496	8/20/74	Bat

TRADEMARKS

MISCELLANEOUS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	NUMBER	DATE	GOODS
ENDURO	420,389	4/9/66	Basketballs, Footballs, Volleyballs, Water Polo Balls and Tetherballs
ICOSAHEDRON	703,497	8/3/80	Balls for sport of all types
ICOSAHEDRON (and Symbol)	703,239	9/13/80	Balls for sports of all types
ICOSAHEDRON (w/geometric fig.)	720,918	9/5/81	Balls for sports of all types
ROLLOUT	1,020,008	9/9/75	Racquetball Rackets and balls
VOIT	1,306,032		Activewear, which is clothing used in connection with sports and other relatively athletic activities
VOIT	1,352,803		Sports Bags including Racquetball bags, totebags, and carryall bags
VOIT	510,267	5/31/69	Athletic equipment
VOIT	609,517	7/26/75	Sporting Goods by items
VOIT	719,602	8/8/81	For General Line of balls and associated play equipment
VOIT	884,519	1/20/70	Athletic game equipment and accessories
VOIT	1,194,783	5/4/82	Racquetball rackets and balls
NYLON 40 & Design	712,455	3/14/81	For balls of all types used in sports
STUFFER	1,044,292	7/20/76	Basketballs
SHOOTING STAR	583,256	2/18/86	Pending application for ball

TRADEMARKS

WATER SPORTS

TRADEMARK	<u>NUMBER</u>	DATE	GOODS
BLUE STREAK	1,272,929	4/3/84	Swim fins
DUCK FEET	697,745	5/17/80	Fins for attachment to the feet for use as aids for swimming
FREERIDER	1,341,041	6/11/85	Surfing devices
FREERIDER	1,301,831	10/23/84	Activewear; which is clothing used in connection with sports and other relatively athletic activities
NAVAL ORANGE	1,144,344	12/23/80	Swim fins
POLARIS	740,873	11/20/82	Face masks used by underwater divers
SPEEDRIDER	1,309,211	12/11/84	Surfboards, body boards and snow boards
SWIMASTER	1,017,321	8/5/75	Swimming and skin diving equipment
WIDE VIEW	719,222	8/1/81	Face masks for underwater diving
SAIL-FINS	610,328	8/9/75	Swimming aids attached to the feet of swimmers
VIKING	721,845	9/26/81	Apparatus and accessories used in skin and scuba diving
VOIT SAIL-FINS	640,276	1/22/77	Swimming aids to be attached to the feet of swimmers

TRADEMARKS

EXERCISING EQUIPMENT

TRADEMARK	NUMBER	DATE	GOODS
DYNAGRIP	1,198,906	6/22/82	Exerciser for fingers, hand, wrist and forearms
GRIPPER	1,023,833	10/28/75	For hand held spring loaded push and pull type mechanical exerciser for exercising stomach, chest, shoulder, wrist and back muscles
JIFFY-GYM	737,818	9/18/82	Exercise device consisting of a rubber strap which is gripped at either end and pulled
SKI WAY	875,057	8/19/69	Simulated ski action exercising device for strengthening, developing and maintaining muscular coordination and skill
STOMACH TONER	1,149,435	3/24/81	Exercise equipment
TORSO TONER	1,080,505	12/27/77	Exercise equipment
TRIM MATE	1,077,063	11/8/77	Exerciser
WHITELY	950,275	1/9/73	Exercise devices and equipment

206511/0012/563175/Version #:.1